HAWAIIAN DIVA

Hawaiian DIVA is a cluster-pay type slot
game where combos build up exciting wins
and super intense features.

The three beautiful sisters perform on
stage to boost the wins and give the
players even more exciting combo wins.

Hawaiian Diva offers a thrilling and exciting
payout experience with an attractive 6x5
cluster pays mechanic!

Game type: Video Slot
Slot RTP (Return to Player):
88.65%, 90.68%, 92.75%, 94.73%, 96.77%
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HAWAIIAN DIVA DETAILS

GENERAL INFORMATION PAYOUT

GAME TYPE Video Slot RETURN TO PLAYER (%) 88.65%, 90.68%, 92.75%, 94.73%, 96.77%
REELS / ROWS 6x5 MAX COINCIDING WIN IN € * 2700 x Bet, for all RTP settings
PAYLINES Cluster pays HIT FREQUENCY 32.11%, 32.28%, 32.45%, 32.62%, 32.72%
DEFAULT MIN BET (£) 0.20

*Coinciding win is expressed as total of all winning payline bet
DEFAULT MAX BET (€) 250.00 multipliers and scatter wins (if available)

RESPONSIBLE GAMING

GAME FEATURES PLAYERS LIMITS * Player and casino operator can set the

following play limits: Bet & loss per
day, week or month. Block all play for a
specified period of time. Restrict

* Diva Feature
* Sunset stage

*  Midnight stage session play length in minutes.

° Super secret Stage e Playing for real iS restrictEd by player
account funds (i.e. can not play for

* Combo Bonus credit).

* Medium Volatility OTHER * Play for fun mode
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

Note:

Only base game codes are needed to run the game.

Base game GMT_HAWAIIAN_DIVA

Game version

07 July 2022
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GAME DESIGN

Note: - — -

Both landscape and portrait layouts are supported. For the best

playing experience, we recommend landscape. o0
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Base game Free game
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BASEGAME DISPLAY INFORMATION

BALANCE $200,000,000

BALANCE
Displays the current balance.

BET
The total bet amount for the current

game round.
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WIN
The win for the game round is displayed
here.
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BASE GAME USER CONTROL INFORMATION

Pressing the SPIN button will start the game round.

The AUTOPLAY button opens the AUTOPLAY menu.

When TURBO Mode is set, the icon blinks to indicate that TURBO is
active. Up to 2 levels of TURBO can be set.

BALANCE 52,000,000

The SETTINGS button opens the SETTINGS menu.

The BET button provides amount options for betting.
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GAME RULES : BASE GAME

FREESPINS are awarded when the progress bar on the right of the reels fill up after 10 or more consecutive SYMBOL wins. There is also a chance
to enter the Super Secret Stage Feature directly from the BASE GAME.

BALANCE 52,000,000
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GAME FEATURE : COMBOS

\ Number of combos increase when winning symbols are removed from the reels. The combo bonus multiplier varies according to the number of combos
\ scored. The combo bonus is awarded in addition to the payout triggered by symbol wins.
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| GAME FEATURE : FREE SPINS

One additional Free spin is awarded when the combo meter is fully lit. Number of combos is carried over and will not reset until the end of Free spins.
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GAME FEATURE : SUPER SECRET STAGE

This is a special free spin feature where the only symbols to appear on the reels are the HIGH SYMBOLS and WILD SYMBOLS, leading to some amazing wins!
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GAME FEATURE : DIVA FEATURE

The key characters of the game are the 3 beautiful sisters, who come on stage to perform their show and lead players to immense wins with unique mini
features.
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Ren's Rank upr

The Diva feature is awarded when payout of the related High symbol is triggered and all available symbol payouts have been determined.
A higher level of Diva feature will trigger if conditions for the triggering of the same Diva feature are met while payouts are determined.

Mega Wild sisters is awarded when conditions for triggering of all 3 Diva features are met while payouts are determined.
Level of Mega Wild sisters depends on the total level of each Diva feature.
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GAME SYMBOLS

WILD

Low4

Low 3

Low 2

Low 1

HIGH 3

HIGH 2

HIGH 1
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PAYTABLE

No. of symbols

30

27 /28 / 29
24 /25 /26
22 /23
20/ 21

19

18

17

15/ 16

14

07 July 2022

750 x
500 x
300 x
200 x
150 x
100 x
70 x
50 x
30 x
20 x

Bet

500 x
300 x
200 x
150 x
100 x
75 X
50 x
30 x
20 x
15 x

Game Sheet
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15 x
15 x
10 x
6 X
4 X
3 X
2 X
1.5x
1x
0.7 x

12 x
10 x
7 X

5 X

3 X

2.5x
1.5x
1.2 x
0.8 x
0.6 x

CS

10 x
7 X
5 X
3 X
2.5x
P
1.2 x
1x
0.7 x
0.5 x

12
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PAYTABLE

: Y
0O 6s@
symbols

30 200x 200 x 100x 100 x
27/28/29 100x 100 x 75 X 75 x 12 3 x 3 x 2 x 2 X

24/25/26 75X 75 x 50 X 50 X 11 2 % 7 x 1.5 x 1.5 x
22 /23 50 x 50 x 20 x 20 x 10 1.5 x 1.5 x 1 x 1 X

20/ 21 30 x 30 X 15 x 15x 9 1.2 X 1.2 x 0.8 0.8 X
19 25 X 25 X 15 x 15 x 8 1 x 1 x 0.6 x 0.6 x
18 20 X 20 x 12 x 12 x 7 0.7 x 0.7 X 0.4 X 0.4 x
17 15 x 15 x 12 x 12 x 6 0.5 x 0.5 x 0.3 x 0.3 x
15/ 16 13 x 13 x 10 x 10x 5 0.4 x 0.4 x 0.2 0.2 X
14 10 x 10 x 5 X S5 X 4 0.3 x 0.3 x 0.1x 0.1 x
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COMBO BONUS

Bet multiplier

100+ 5 X
90 - 99 3 X
70 - 89 2.5 x
50 - 69 2 X
30-49 1.5 x
17 - 29 1x
5-16 0.5 x
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Localization

Japanese:JPN

il

Malay:MSA

German:GER

Italian:ITA
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English:ENG

Russian:RUS

[T

Finnish:FIN

French:FRA

Chinese:CHI

Spanish:SPA

Croatian:HRV

Game Sheet

Indonesian:IND

Thai:THA

Portuguese:POR

Romanian:ROM

Korean:KOR

*

Vietnamese:VIE

——

Swedish:SWE
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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

RANDOM NUMBER GENERATOR (RNG)

Random Number Generator in use is standard Java SecureRandom, which produces cryptographically pseudo random number generator
(CSPRNG).

The Random Number Generator in use has been tested and approved towards jurisdiction specific requirements by Gaming Laboratories
International, which is accredited group of companies with globally present testing laboratories.

MALFUNCTIONS

Malfunction in the game voids all pays.
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